¢ Timetable Route
337

Email: limerickclare@locallinklec.ie . . .
Limerick Tel: 069 22311 Ennis -Kildysart - Kilrush Ennis t
Clare Tel: 065 6719101 n n] S 0
Online: www.locallinkle.ie ENNIS- KILDYSART - KILRUSH Kl h
@ @TFILocallinkLimerickClare Stop Name Stop Location Stop Mon| . 0 sat Sunday & Public 1trus
5 ted b T Number - Fri Holidays
perated by: nnis Digital Hub, . ] i 3 B ] ] B ] i
1 Market PL, Quin Road Business Ennis Friars Walk Clare Museum 10845 10:00 18:25(10:50 15:50
Newcastle West, Park, Quin Road, Ennis Station Bus & Train Station 635341 - 110:04( - - - - |10:54| - |15:54| -
Co. Limerick Ennis, Co. Clare Gort Road Business Park |Bijur Delimon 12174 - - - - |15:.05| - - - - -
V42 A898 LR Dulick Enterprise Centre |Gort Road 10512 - - - - 15:10| - - - - -
. Mill Road Top Part 12294 - - - - |15:25| - - - - -
Ask your driver or other
staff member for assistance Considine Terrace Cloughleigh 10528 - - - - |15:30| - - - - -
) Westpoint Retail Park .
Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible Outpatient Department |, . "0 - 4 12305 - - - - 1540 - - - - -
TFI Local Link fares include single, return, student Ennis Friars Walk Clare Museum 10845 - - - - 1552 - - - - -
and child fares. Cash is accepted and Free Travel Quin Road Business Park |Fergus House 12295 - - - - |15:55| - - - - -
Pass holders and children under 5 years travel for
- y Ennis Station Bus & Train Station 635341 - - - - |15:557| - - - - -
Opposite Tracey's West B B ) B . ) } B ) }
For more information on fares, please visit: e County for St Flannan’s e 16:05
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares or call . . ; ; ) ; ;
eI e Kildysart Road Inver Petrol Station 10531 - |10:10( - - 116:10|18:30|11:00| - |16:00| -
Drumauin The Local Inn 12178 - 10:20 - - 16:20(18:40|11:10 - 16:10 -
You can use the TFI Leap Card to pay for your ticket. Lisheen The Cross 12171 | - |10225| - | - |16:25|1845|11:12] - |16:12] -
For further details, visit: transportforireland.ie
Ballycorick Opposite the Church 12296 - 110:30| - - 116:30(18:50(11:15| - |16:15| -
Tl e Ballynacally Estuary Way Café 335891 - 10:35 - - 16:35|18:55(11:20 - 16:20 -
Top-Up app Kildysart The Square 335911 - 110:45| - - 116:45|19:05|11:30| - |16:30| -
Coolmeen Hilltop Bar 12157 - - - - - 19:15| - - - -
Full information on all available journeys and Labasheeda Opposite St. Kieran’s church 12298 |07:50|11:00{12:05| - |17:00|19:25|11:50 - |16:50| -
LI 0':' the Na,honal']oumw Planner at: Kilmurry McMahon Morrisseys Post Office 12297 108:00|11:10{12:15|13:05(17:10|19:35(12:00 - 17:00 -
www.transportforireland.ie
Knock Opposite The Fisherman's Hut | 12156 |08:05| - [12:20(13:10|17:15|19:40(12:05\ - |17:05| -
Services do not operate on Christmas day st. Killimer Ferry Terminal 10516 |08:10 - [12:25| - |17:20| - - |13:05|17:10 18:05
Stephens Day and New Years Day. — -\
Killimer The Old Brogue Bar 12169 - |11:20| - - - |19:50(12:10| - - - 68 CO:J l |
Knockerra Lower Knockerra Lower N/A - - D.R. - - - - - - - I F I
Moneypoint Power Station 12455 08:15(11:25 - - 17:30 - 12:15|13:10 - 18:10 [
@ 68 @ A\ Vandeleur Walled Garden |Opposite Entrance 10515 [08:20|11:30| - - 117:35|19:55|12:20|13:15, - |18:15 oca ] n
T F I ln'] ° Kilrush Turks Bar Frances Street 10846 [08:22|11:32(12:40|13:30|17:37(19:57|12:22(13:17|17:25|18:17 - -
Limerick Clare

local link

D.R.= Demand Responsive. This is a Demand Responsive stop, it must be requested at the time of booking or advised before travel.




¢ Timetable

Kilrush-Kildysart-

KILRUSH - KILDYSART - ENNIS

Ennis

Stop Name Stop Location Stop Number Sunday & Public Holidays

Kilrush Turks Bar Frances Street 10846 06:45 07:00 11:25 12:00 12:40 16:20 17:40 08:40 12:40 13:50 16:20 17:40
Vandeleur Garden Beside Entrance 10515 06:47 07:02 11:27 12:02 12:42 16:22 - 08:42 12:42 13:52 16:22 17:42
Moneypoint Power Station 10514 06:50 07:05 11:30 12:05 12:45 16:25 - 08:45 12:45 13:55 16:25 17:45
Knockerra Lower Knockerra Lower N/A - - - - - D.R. - - D.R. - D.R -
Killimer Ferry Terminal 10516 06:55 - 11:35 - - 16:30 - 08:55 12:55 - - 17:55
Killimer Cois na Sionna B&B 12170 - 07:10 - 12:10 12:49 - - - - 14:05 16:35 -
Knockerra St. Senan’s Church 12173 = = = = 12:52 = = = = = = =
Knock The Fisherman’s Hut 10513 07:00 07:15 11:40 12:15 - 16:35 - 09:05 - 14:15 16:45 -
Kilmurry McMahon Morrisseys Post Office 10517 07:07 07:20 11:47 12:20 13:02 16:42 - 09:15 - 14:25 16:55 -
Cranny National School N/A D.R. - - - - - - - - - - -
Labasheeda St. Kieran’s Church 335971 07:30 07:30 12:00 12:30 - 16:55 - 09:25 - 14:35 17:05 -
Coolmeen Hilltop Bar 335951 - - - 12:40 - - - - - - - -
Kilmurry McMahon Morrisseys Post Office 12297 - - - - - 17:05 - - - - 17:15 -
Cranny National School N/A - - - - - D.R. - - - - D.R. -
Kildysart The Square 335801 - 08:00 - 13:00 - 17:30 - 09:45 - 14:45 17:30 -
Ballynacally Carrigs Pub 12176 - 08:10 - 13:10 - - - 09:55 - 14:55 - -
Ballycorick The Church 10519 - 08:12 - 13:12 - - - 09:57 - 14:57 - -
Lisheen Cross The Cross 335651 - - - 13:16 - - - 10:01 - 15:01 - -
Drumquin Applegreen Filling Station 335831 - - - 13:20 - - - 10:05 - 15:05 - -
Kildysart Road Opposite Inver Petrol Station 335661 - 08:24 - 13:25 - - - 10:14 - 15:14 - -
West County Hotel ;ng\fzsechléTa\:‘Vr]eas,r:,Sounty 603331 = 08:28 = = = = = = = = = =
Ennis Friars Walk Clare Museum 10845 - 08:35 - - - - - - - - - -
Gort Road Business Park Bijur Delimon 12174 - 08:45 - - - - - - - - - -
Quin Road Business Park Fergus House 12295 - 09:05 - - - - - - - - - -
Ennis Station Bus & Train Station 635341 - 09:08 - - - - - - - - - -
Outpatient Department Westpoint Retail Park 12305 - 09:18 - - - - - - - - - -
Mill Road Top Part 10527 - 09:24 - - - - - - - - - -
Dulick Enterprise Centre Gort Road 10512 - 09:35 - - - - - - - - - -
Ennis Station Bus & Train Station 635341 = = = 13:35 = = 18:23 10:28 = 15:28 = =
Ennis Friars Walk Clare Museum 10845 - 09:40 - 13:37 - - 18:25 10:30 - 15:30 - -

D.R.= Demand Responsive. This is a Demand Responsive stop, it must be requested at the time of booking or advised before travel.




